de es	1 , ph (1) 30
ATIONAL Assessment Centre Services.	100 1 30 100 My 19 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100 1
Date In: 2004 2000 18:05 Jeb descripti	
RECINONIBA MICOCOSZIY V SASCIIII	
767	dila Shra, AIG 2has)
	Halm Form MICHOLOGICAL X QUI
	V/O (Winto: OD 2hrs, TP (hrs) 18/31 :-
OD TP) Reporting Only	
	USurvey Report
TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	et by Pax/Hand to Owner/With
Preferred Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (Tol: Fux:
P Particulars: Veh Not SK 7183X	. INC(,)/Non-INC()
Owner/Driver: (Tcl: ',)
Policy Not () Period: () Cover Type: (
Confirmed by : (Date: Time:
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est. Statu	15 (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-100%]
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES	
Eners: (5) Loading: \$1,000 ()/52,	the state of the s
2000年1月18日是中国民党共和党党共和国的共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共	The state of the s
) Walle-In Customar i Customer's Information strictly	Considerate a Society (15 to 15)
) Total Lass Case r to e-mail Insurer ORGENTI Drive-in () / Towed-in (); Invoices YES ()	/ NO() Towing Co: ()
Drive-in ()/Towed-in (); Invoicer YES ()	WWW. AND THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Continues Transport Allowance ()/ Courtesy Car (White the continue to the control of
) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car (.)
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>\$3000] (
Injury :	
	LCCC-0550-2000-200-200-201-201-201-201-201-201-2
1,	•
*	
The state of the s	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
XA2602715	TOTAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF
	1) All (Accident Reporting (\$30)); INC (110) (3) DA I Denney Assessment (\$100); INC (110) (500)45
Tver/Owner:	3) TF : Towing Per () PT : Follow-Through Buryey 1120
entact No:	3) Privollow-Through Durvey (Hassivey) 330 Perilainling stringt DEC Durvey (Massivey) 370 Perilainling stringt DEC Durvey (Massivey) 370
	7) NI 1 Iday DA + SMRT Univay
ALCOMOTORISM TO The red Software at	1) MTUC Additional Serviceste
Hundler Lornois	NSt Courtory Cor / Tpl Allowence 51
	NSt Caurtary Coff 1918115
	*Not Dayalt Co-codination \$23
nrnaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	*Not Repair Co-endination 123 *Tive Post Repair Inspection 35 *Tive Post Repair Inspection 35 *Tive DV / Collect Usewar Coordination 35 *Tive DV / Collect Usewar Coordination 35
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*Not Repair Co-condination 123 *Not Post Repair Inspection 35 *Not Post Repair Inspection 35 *Not DV / Collect Recover Coordination 35 TP (NAI) **TP (Note INC) or almost Use 30 **TP (NOTE INC
C Checked by (Engr-In-Cherge):	*Not Repair Co-condination 123 *Not Post Repair Inspection 35 *Not DV / Collect Recover Coordination 35 *TP (1811); TP (180 INC) or almat D4C 30 **NOTED TO (1811); TP (180 INC) or almat D4C 30 **NOTED TO (1811); TP (180 INC) or almat D4C 30 **NOTED TO (1811); TP (180 INC) or almat D4C 30

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Driving Experience

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

Gender

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the todgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/04/2020 18:05
Date Of Accident	19/04/2020 10:00
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG CLEMENTI AVENUE 6
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJD6608T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIM SIEW GEK
NRIC No	SXXXX290D
Email Address	LIMSIEWGEKLORNA@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97645517
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96884453
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	A180
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5113586856
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	XAN NG CHONG JIE (HUANG CHONGJIE)
NRIC No	SXXXX688A
Date Of Birth	04/02/1998
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	20/03/2018
	W/GC/ ***********************************

2 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

(LOCAL) +65-97645517

XANNGCI98@GMAIL.COM

OTHERS-96884453

MALE

Address

89YISHUN AVENUE 1 #01-08 THE EATUARY

Postcode

769134

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO 2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: JAYNE HOW XUAN NING

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKL7753X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN URVAN

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NIZAM

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

90696362

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

XAN NG CHONG JIE (HUANG CHONGJIE)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

NECK AND BACK PAIN

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJD6608T

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

JAYNE HOW XUAN NING

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

NECK AND BACK PAIN

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJD6608T

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary Investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud. regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

THI AM AWARED THAT MY INSURER MAY HAVE A 14 DAYS TIMEFRAME FOR METO SUBMIT AN OWN CAMADE CLAM UNICER MY OWN FOLICY I WILL JOHEOR MY POLICY FOR MORE DETAILS

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

SKETCH PLAN			
Veh A SJD 6608T		N	
Veh B: SKL 7753X			
			Clamenti Loop
		1604	Clament LOOP
		><	
	1	1	
	A	3	1 11
	X		Logis Hub Q clements
	В		6 crowent
		N	-
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT Clour	ti Ave 6	
Was Stationary m	y Vehicle at the tra	Hic junction	, traffic light was red.
Suddenly Vehicle & +	petion bong onto my	Vehicle from	, traffic light was red.
)]		3
ECLARATION	STORY - ALLEY AND ENGINEER OF THE STORY OF THE STORY		
We declare the foregoing partic	alars are true in every respect.		/ 1 1
Om	da		
(V	- way	1	W 20/04/2020
olicyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature)	Reporting Centre Personnel Signature
ate & Time: 20 (4 (%)	Oate & Time: 10 04/10 (w	1 (/	Name: (G.) Mo
	The state of the s		NRIC/FIN No.: 100
	15-34		

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Tel: 6271 7433 / 9274 0999 Fax: 6274 5715 Email: avclaims@mycarworkshop.com Particular Of Insured/Driver & Details Of The Accident Motor Accident Report *Time of Accident: Around (Oam *Date of Accident: *Accident Location: Vehicle Details *Vehicle Number: Insured / Policyholder *Owner Name: *Address: (Indoor / Outdoor) * Tel /H /Other: *Occupation: Driver () same as above *Address: Driving Pass Date: 20th March 2018 - HP: *Date of Birth: 14/01 *Email: Xonna ci 98 @ gmail. com *Gender: Male / Female *Occupation: Nus an Distributor (Indoor / Outdoor) * Tel /H /Other: *Driver an employee: Yes /(No)(*If no, what is relationship with the policyholder :____ Passengers Details (Male/Female) (Male/Female) * P/Name: Insurance Company INCOME___ *Coverage: C/TPFT / TPO *Policy No: _ *Insurer: N Detail of other vehicle / Property 2 Detail of other vehicle / Property 1 Vehicle No .: SKI 7+52 Vehicle No.: Make & Model: N COM Make & Model: Vehicle Category: Vehicle Category: Name of Driver: Name of Driver: NRIC NRIC HP No. of Passengers (Including Driver): No. of Passengers (Including Driver): For Official Use Only *Claiming against Own Ins.: Yes / No (If No, Reporting Only / TP/Claims) noral Information of the accident

*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swipe / othe	rs:		
*Weather conditions: @ear / Raining / others:		*Any video cam: Yes / No	
*Road Surface: Dy / Wet / others:			
*Witness: Yes / 80 (Name:		HP:	
*Accident reported to police: Yes / 80 *Sumr	non against whom:		
*Injured party: (es/ No	*No. of passengers (include driver):		

*Injured party: Yes/ No *No. of passengers (include driver): _______

-I/Name: ______*Fasten seat belt: Yes / No *Conveyed by Ambulance: Yes / No
-I/Name: *Fasten seat belt: Yes / No *Conveyed by Ambulance: Yes / No * Y

Claim Handling

Accident MT/1091937 GST Regominour No. Hybica bin: 53 1 25000055 Validation No. RIDSHORT Certificate No. Pidcyhoder Kame LIM SIEW SEK Policyholder NRIC \$70292500 Cover Type: ipatieg Phisher Code FROMTE CHR INSURANCE WWW-CLASSIC 0.0 Contact No. (Office) Contact No District Contact No (Millian) 17945517 Special Kemark No. * Timus Address tropic approximation of Partial state MPC e No. Yes TEN: e No Wes eCinta Season NCS Projection NCD birtitlement(%) Boyate Hill No. T Accident Details Accelera Type Colonors Head to Repo Haplerh Date 20/04/2020 18:26 Accident Report William 28 fore Date of Accident Time of Accident his mini Country of Accident Singepoint 19/04/2020 Orange Force DOM: NO Saporting Centre Accident Location WONG COMENT: AVENUE & Total Excess Applicable Excess Type Fer Accident Windschall Excess 100-00 **CO Standard Encosa** 600.00 TP. Strongeco Everys 0.00 Dover is Covered? VIED OD EXPRIS 0.00 THE WEST Covered Approvisi betem Total OD Excits Applicable 800.00 Total TP Excess Australia 0.00 - Benefits - GST Registered Information GST Registration Date GST Regumered GST Status Ventiled CEY Registration No. Modification History - Policyholder Mailing Address POL-OR THE ESTUARY SINGAPORE TEXTOR 89 YISHOR AVENUE I 400-03-1 Post Cook 269134 Addiess # Address Tros Singapore address Refused Policy Number 5113586558 - DI Driver Info Driver Type Named Driver Doner Name Kan Sy Chong Je DHIVE DOS 04/02/1998 480010082 Unnamed Invest Name Driver NACC Register Data of Delicar Libertus 01/03/2016 Drivet Age: 22 Driving Experience Contact No.(Hurrer) Contact No.(Monile) Cuntact No. (Office) 96884653 Addison 3 900 ma 5 Address 2 Post Cade Address 4 Address Type Fineign address said No. Duck he own a Singapore Ragistared car? Driver Brauter Company STUC Driver Vehicle No. STORBUST Yes - No. Declaration Breatralyser or Stood Test Seasing? any mpay? Month Carrier History Claim 901 Man 57020290D OD-MX LIPESTEW GOX Chief type * Contact No. (Office) and below Contact No (Mobile) Vehicle Number SALT7538 Emmi Address 53066081 Claim Description SJD66887 / SKL77534 On 19 Apr 3020 Intured Listing Not at Fault Workshiel Tele. Yes Preferred Workshap, Name unv Turk 20/04/2020 001 25/14/2028 18:29 Clarke Hard States and **FOSLI WATIAN** Report Taken By Front All September Save Submit Attachment HT21081517 Claim his LIMIT DISC. RECEIVED * Yes | No Uphiad Date 2010412030 18:33 Description * * NG Choose File: No file chosen Clear Please Select * Normal * NO Choose File : No file chosen Clear Please Select * Numat + (100 Choose File: No Re shower Clear Please Spiect Choose File: No like shower Clear Please Select * NG * Normal . * NO • Sarmai Chuuse File No file chosen Clear Plane Seed Choose File 190 file chosen Please Select + 100 * Named Ckipr Sand Her Mossage Read · Attachment List Mug Sant2 (CD): Material By/Diese Category Description. HAC_PAYA_URL_SCHOOL NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) # # 20 Apr 2020 IE 31 Photos 2026-4-20

Arg - -

Upingdest Ba/Date

Forder Date

NAC_PAYA_UMI_BUOGULT MATTONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES: 6 in 20 Apr 2010 18:31	PTresses		fairman	Printys 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_LIBI_800001(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CONTREDERVICES) II = 30 Apr 2020 18:31	Photos		Normal	Phillips 2020-6-20
NAC_PAYA_UBI_BIRBILL(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o in 30 Apr 2022 18:30	Protes		Normal	Photos 3020-4-30
NAC_NAYA_UBI_000401(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) II H 30 Apr 3020 18:30	Phrocos.		Normal	Physics 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_HIT_RIDGETT(_NATIONAL_ASSESSMENT_CENTRE_SERVICES) o n 20 Apr 2020 18:30	Photos		Burmal	Philips 2020 4-20
NAC_PRYA_UBE_800601(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE REPOYCES) () in 20 Apr 2230 19:10	Photos		Normal	Peutini 2020-4-20
NAC_NAKA_URI_80060EF NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o- K-30 Apr 2030 18-38	Photos		Normal	Photos 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_URL_RIDORS((NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE BEHVICES) b NO APP 2020 [B138]	Pyotos		Normali	France 2020 + 20
NAC_RAYA_VEIL_BIOGOS(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o ± 20 Apr 2020 18:30	Phistos		Normal.	Protos 2020-4-10
NAL_PAYA_UBI_BODGD1(NATIONAL RESESSPENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 20 Apr 2020 18:30	Photos		Normal	#tutus 2010+4-20
NAC_PAYA_UBI_ROGGIL(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) p in 30 Apr 2020 18:30	Protos		Normal	Phobia 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_UBIL_BOOKGI(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CERTRE SERVICES) o n 30 Apr 3020 18:35	Photos		Normal	Profes 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_LIBL_EDDGG() NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) e er 30. Aut 303U, 18:30	Photos		Normal	Printes 2020-4-20
HAC_PAYA_UBI_GODGOL(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o # 20 Apr 2020 18:30	Priority /		Normal	Proms 2020-4-20
NAC_ARRA_LBS_800001(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE BETVICES) a n 20 Apr 2020 18:29	Photos		Terresial	Photos 2010-4-20
NAC_PAYA_UEL_BOOGDL(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n. 30 Apr. 3020 18:29	Heaters		Marringt	Printer 2020-4-29
AAC_PAYA_UBI_RGOOD(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES), 6 % 20 Apr 3020 18: 26	Medica		Notice	Postes 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_MBI_BOOGII(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) n n 20 Apr 3020 16-29	Photos		Normal	Photos 2020-4-30
NAC_RAYA_URT_BOOKE() NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE BENVICES) U N 20 Apr 2020 18:28	Photos		Marries	Photos 2020-4-28
NAC_PAYA_UBL_BOOGG1(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 30 Apr 2020 14:20	Photos		Normal	Photos 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_UBI_BOSGOL NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES 6 n 20 Apr 2020 18:29	mms:		Numbe	Phonas 2020-4-20
NAC_PARA_UBJ_ADDBD11 NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE BERVICES) o o 20 Apr 2020 18:29	Prome		Necessari	Froms 2028 +- 28
NAC_PRYA_MET_RODGOL(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) a: n 20 Apr 2020 16:29	Photos		Normal	Wester 2028-4-28
MAC_PAYA_UBI_BOUGOS; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT LENTRE SURVICES) e e 20 Apr 2020 18/29	NRSC/ Driving Lineree	78	Normal	SHIC/ Drying Litaries 2020-9-20
NAC_MAYA_URI_ROUGDS NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) # 26 Apr 2020 18:39	NRICY Driving License	*	Normal	NASC/ Shwing Literae 2020-4-20
NAC_PAYA_URL_BOOGD3: NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) a # 20 Apr 3030 18 29	546		Heetral	SAS 2000-4-20

Fise flame

[Blastey in New Window] | Boan and volletting |

î

Source



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD FARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5113586856

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle.

SJD6608T

Chastle Number

* WDD17604211485333

2: Name of Policyholder

LIM SIEW GEN

3. Effective Date of Insurance

15 Nov 2019

4. Expliny Date of Insurance

14 Nov 2025

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive?

a The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE : NO NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO EXCESS WAIVER : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : LIM SIEW GEK NAMED DRIVER (1) : XAVIA NG YU JIE NAMED DRIVER (2) : XAN NG CHONG JIE

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE LESS RESIDUAL COE/PARF VALUE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: INSUREMYCAR.COM.SG (00000615275)

Date of Issue

: 06 Nov 2019 11:24 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive